

Project: ADA BARRIER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 6
 Location: VARIOUS

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 Black-Top

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS,
 A/E Firm: INC.
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,000.00
 Budget: \$ 900,000.00
 Letting Date: 03/17/22
 Time: 2:15 PM

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Bidder: Paving
 4500 W. 58th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.334.9342

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00
2	Special	Mobilization Per Each Location	Each	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
3	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$41.00	\$164.00
4	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	720	\$ 1.10	\$ 792.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00
5	Special	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous, Per Each Locati	Each	9	\$ 1,964.70	\$ 17,682.30	\$843.40	\$7,590.60
6	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$76.00	\$760.00
7	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	20	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
8	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	144	\$ 2.20	\$ 316.80	\$8.00	\$1,152.00
9	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$331.00	\$1,655.00
10	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00
11	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	515.9	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,448.75	\$10.00	\$5,159.00
12	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	97.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 485.00	\$6.50	\$630.50
13	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	48.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,212.50	\$12.00	\$582.00
14	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	453.3	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,079.70	\$6.00	\$2,719.80
15	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$51.00	\$102.00
16	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	690.4	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,002.16	\$2.00	\$1,380.80
17	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	537.6	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,709.44	\$7.00	\$3,763.20
18	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	17.7	\$ 11.00	\$ 194.70	\$38.00	\$672.60
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	49.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$57.00	\$2,793.00
20	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	15.9	\$ 9.90	\$ 157.41	\$26.00	\$413.40
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	15.2	\$ 1.10	\$ 16.72	\$2.00	\$30.40
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	294.4	\$ 0.22	\$ 64.77	\$1.00	\$294.40
23	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
24	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.064	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 211.20	\$3,820.00	\$244.48
25	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.020	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$4,070.00	\$81.40
26	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	9.8	\$ 55.00	\$ 539.00	\$189.00	\$1,852.20
27	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	15	\$ 148.50	\$ 2,227.50	\$88.00	\$1,320.00
28	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$97.00	\$970.00
29	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	145.9	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,188.50	\$12.50	\$1,823.75
30	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digsouts	CuYd	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
31	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	2.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.00	\$1.00	\$2.30
32	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	189	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,630.50	\$36.00	\$6,804.00
33	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	30.1	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,772.50	\$375.00	\$11,287.50
34	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	17.9	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,718.40	\$125.00	\$2,237.50
35	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	33.2	\$ 103.65	\$ 3,441.18	\$175.00	\$5,810.00
36	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	123	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,783.50	\$30.00	\$3,690.00
37	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	48	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
38	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 66	Ft	515.9	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,604.20	\$48.00	\$24,763.20
39	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,751.1	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,695.48	\$9.00	\$15,759.90
40	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2,643.5	\$ 16.50	\$ 43,617.75	\$10.00	\$26,435.00
41	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	280.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
42	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	58.4	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,716.00	\$75.00	\$4,380.00
43	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00
44	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$39.00	\$312.00
45	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	18.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 594.00	\$13.00	\$234.00
46	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	7.0	\$ 38.50	\$ 269.50	\$14.00	\$98.00
47	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3.0	\$ 44.00	\$ 132.00	\$15.00	\$45.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 195,788.45	Total Bid	\$ 204,997.93
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------